Annex 5

PARKS AND OPEN SPACES	1st Jan 2016	1st Jan 2017	
		Proposed	
	Charge (inc	Charge (inc	
	VAT if	VAT if	
	applicable)	applicable)	Increase
	£	£	£
PITCHES & ALLOTMENTS			
<u>Pitches</u>			
Per season			
per pitch per team	120.00	125.00	5.00
Allotments (from Jan 2018)*			
Plot Size A (0-75 Sq Yards)			
Full Rent	24.00	30.50	6.50
Concession	14.25	18.00	3.75
Plot Size B (75-150 Sq Yards)			
Full Rent	48.00	61.00	13.00
Concession	29.00	33.50	4.50
Plot Size C (150-300 Sq Yards)			
Full Rent	96.00	112.00	16.00
Concession	58.00	67.00	9.00
Plot Size D (300-450 Sq Yards)			
Full Rent	130.00	166.00	36.00
Concession	76.00	100.00	24.00

*12 months notice required. It is proposed to transfer the allotments to a new community organisation during 2017 in which case the fees shown above will not apply as the new organisation will set and regulate their own fees. If the allotments remain within council control then the fee increases shown will enable full cost recovery for the operation of the allotments.